

Order dated 18/11/2024

Today is fixed for injunction hearing WO in the mean time.

Both the contesting sides their respective haziras.

Ld. advocate for plaintiff files one money receipt of Rs. 2000/- is filed by the ld. Advocate for the plaintiff. Let it be kept with the record.

Ld. Advocate for defendant files one application for treating WS filed by the defendant as WO for injunction application.

Ld. Advocate for plaintiff raised objection.

Heard.

On perusal of the record it transpires that defendant has filed WS after statutory period which was accepted by this Court for the ends of justice vide order dated 26/07/2024. Thus, the application filed by the defendant for treating the WS as written objection for injunction application is rejected on contest.

Thus, defendant is given last opportunity for filing of WO for injunction application.

Fix **29/11/2024** for injunction hearing, WO if any by the defendant.

Civil Judge (Jr. Divin)
Bidhannagar
J.O. Code WB 01536